

11-0065 Item 10 1/25/11

RESOLUTION NO. 015-2011

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

District Consolidation with the March 8, 2011 State Assembly District 4 Special Primary Election

WHEREAS, by request of the Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters of the County of El Dorado, the Tahoe-Truckee Unified School District Election shall be consolidated as one election with the State Assembly District 4 Special Primary Election to be held on March 8, 2011.

WHEREAS, Section 10401 et seq., of the California Elections Code authorizes such consolidation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County that the election of the above-named district is hereby ordered and consolidated with the State Assembly District 4 Special Primary Election and said election shall be held on Tuesday, March 8, 2011.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 25th day of _______, 2011 by the following vote of said Board:

Attest:	Ayes: Knight, Santiago, Nutting, Sweeney, Briggs Noes: None
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Absent:None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Augura of 2 At Ma
By: ///Male / Mac Jalland	ANAMA VI COMMAN
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
	Reymond I Nutting

I CERTIFY THAT:

Deputy Clerk

Raymond J. Nutting

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By: ____

Date: